

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE NO.: Cr1.P.No2143 of 2021**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl. No.</b> | <b>Date</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | <b>OFFICE NOTE</b> |
|----------------|-------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|
| 8.             | 26.02.2024  | <p><b><u>VJP,J</u></b></p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) would submit that matter is compromised and they are taking steps to record the compromise and seeking time.</p> <p>List the matter after a week.</p> <p>Interim order granted earlier is extended till then.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>VJP, J</u></b></p> <p>JLV</p> |                    |

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|